

GB In the early days after birth, mothers (may) often experience engorgement or swollen breasts. This may result in the nipples temporarily becoming flat or inverted, making it difficult for the baby to breastfeed easily. Lansinoh Latch Assist™ is a simple tool that enables you to temporarily draw out the nipple so that your baby can properly grasp the nipple and areola in order to enable a good latch.

Directions for use

Before use, wash Latch Assist™ in hot, soapy water. Rinse and air dry.

Select the Latch Assist™ size that is most comfortable for you. In order to decide which one is best, check how your nipple fits into the shield. If your nipple rubs along the sides of the shield, it is too small. If there is too much space between your nipple and the sides, it is too large.

With your baby in position to breastfeed, gently squeeze bulb and place the shield over and around your nipple. Lightly press the shield down against the skin to ensure an airtight seal. Slowly release the bulb for the desired pressure. Repeat gently until your nipple is extended and your baby can easily latch on to the breast. After use, wash again, rinse and air dry. Discard any milk that may collect in bulb.

Please note that for hygiene reasons the Latch Assist™ is a single user product.

D In den ersten Tagen nach der Geburt erleben viele Mütter ein plötzliches, sehr starkes Anschwellen der Brust in Folge des Milcheinschusses. Dabei kann die Haut so gespannt werden, dass die Brustwarze nahezu flach ist. Dadurch wird das Stillen erschwert.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™ ist ein praktischer Helfer, um die Brustwarze für den Moment des Anlegens in die richtige Form und Position zu bringen.

Anwendungshinweise

Bitte reinigen Sie den Lansinoh Latch Assist™ vor der Anwendung in warmem Wasser mit etwas Spülmittel. Spülen Sie die Stillhilfe gründlich ab und lassen Sie sie an der Luft trocknen. Wählen Sie die Trichtergröße, die Ihnen angenehm ist. Überprüfen Sie hierfür den Sitz der Trichter auf Ihrer Brustwarze. Scheuert der Trichter an der Haut, ist er zu eng. Berühren die Trichterseiten die Brustwarze gar nicht, ist er zu groß. Halten Sie Ihr Baby in der Stillposition, in der Sie stillen möchten. Drücken Sie den Silikonball des Latch Assist™ zusammen und setzen Sie den Trichter sanft über die Brustwarze und auf den Brustwarzenhof. Achten Sie dabei auf einen luftdichten Abschluss. Geben Sie nun beim Druck auf den Ball langsam nach. Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang, bis die Brustwarze hervorgetreten und groß genug ist, um vom Baby erfasst werden zu können.

Reinigen Sie die Stillhilfe nach der Anwendung wie bereits beschrieben.

Falls etwas Milch in den Silikonball gelangt ist, muss diese verworfen werden.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass der Latch Assist™ aus hygienischen Gründen ausschließlich für eine Person bestimmt ist.

F Les premiers jours après la naissance, la mère peut ressentir un engorgement ou avoir les seins tendus. En raison de ce problème, les mamelons peuvent s'aplatir ou s'affaisser momentanément ce qui rend l'allaitement difficile pour le bébé. Le Latch Assist™ de Lansinoh est simple à utiliser et vous permet de faire ressortir momentanément le mamelon pour que votre bébé puisse bien le saisir ainsi que l'aréole afin de faciliter la tétée.

Mode d'emploi

Avant utilisation, laver le Latch Assist™ dans de l'eau savonneuse, très chaude. Rincer et laisser sécher à l'air libre. Sélectionnez la taille du Latch Assist qui soit la plus confortable pour vous. Afin de savoir quelle est la meilleure taille, regardez comment votre mamelon entre dans l'embout. Si votre mamelon frotte sur les coins de l'embout, il est trop petit. S'il y a trop d'espace entre votre mamelon et les côtés, il est trop grand. Lorsque votre bébé est positionné pour têter, comprimer doucement la poire et placer la tétérèle au-dessus et autour du mamelon. Appuyez légèrement sur la peau de façon à ce qu'elle adhère bien. Relâcher doucement la poire jusqu'à obtention de la pression désirée. Répéter doucement jusqu'à ce que le mamelon soit ressorti et que le bébé puisse prendre le sein facilement. Après usage, laver de nouveau, rincer, faire sécher à l'air libre. Jeter le lait qui aurait pu être recueilli dans la poire. *Pour des raisons d'hygiène le Latch Assist™ est un produit à usage personnel.*

NL Tijdens de eerste dagen na de geboorte kunnen moeders last hebben van congestie of gezwollen borsten. Dat kan tijdelijk platte of ingetrokken tepels veroorzaken, wat het geven van borstvoeding moeiljik maakt. Lansinoh Latch Assist™ is een eenvoudige hulpmiddel dat de tepel tijdelijk doet uitzetten, waardoor de baby de tepel gemakkelijker in de mond kan nemen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Was de Latch Assist voor gebruik met een hete zeepoplossing. Spoel goed na en laat aan de lucht opdrogen. Kies de juiste maat Latch Assist™. Om te beslissen welke maat het beste is, kijkt u hoe de tepel in de zuignap past. Als de tepel langs de wanden van de zuignap schuift, is hij te klein. Als er te veel ruimte is tussen de tepel en de wanden, is hij te groot. Met de baby in de juiste borstvoedingshouding, knijpt u zachtjes op het ballonnetje en plaats u de zuignap op en rondom uw tepel. Druk de zuignap voorzichtig aan op uw huid, zodat er een luchtdichte afsluiting ontstaat. Laat dan het ballonnetje langzaam los, afhankelijk van de gewenste zuigracht. Herhaal voorzichtig totdat uw tepel naar buiten is gekeerd en uw baby makkelijk aan de borst kan zuigen.

Was een spoel de Latch Assist en laat hem weer drogen na gebruik.

Verwijder zorgvuldig de melk die eventueel in het ballonnetje is terechtgekomen.

Om hygiënische redenen is de Latch Assist™ voor strikt persoonlijk gebruik bestemd.

E En los primeros días después del nacimiento, las madres experimentan a menudo la congestión o hinchazón de los senos. A consecuencia de esto, puede suceder que los pezones se conviertan temporalmente planos o invertidos, por lo que es difícil para el bebé mamar con facilidad. Lansinoh Latch Assist™ es una sencilla herramienta que

permite sacar temporalmente fuera el pezón para que el niño pueda posicionarse adecuadamente al pezón y la areola con el fin de permitir un buen agarre.

Instrucciones de uso

Antes de utilizar, lave Latch Assist™ en agua caliente y jabón. Enjuague y seque al aire libre. Seleccione el tamaño del cono más confortable para usted. Para decidir cuál es el mejor, comprobado cómo el pezón se inserta en el cono. Si su pezón roza a lo largo de los lados del cono, es demasiado pequeño. Si hay mucho espacio entre el pezón y los lados, es demasiado grande. Con su bebé en posición de dar el pecho, apriete suavemente la pera coloque el cono encima y alrededor de su pezón. Presione ligeramente el cono hacia abajo contra la piel para asegurar un sello hermético. Suelte lentamente la pera de la presión deseada. Repita suavemente hasta que el pezón se estimule y su bebé pueda agarrarse al pecho.

Después de utilizar, lavar de nuevo, enjuagar y secar al aire libre. Deseeche cualquier leche que se pueda acumular en la pera. *Tenga en cuenta que por razones de higiene Last de Assist™ es para uso personal*

P

Nos primeiros dias após o parto, as mães experientam frequentemente o ingurgitamento mamário e o inchaço dos seios. Esta ocorrência pode resultar em mamilos planos ou invertidos, o que dificulta a amamentação do bebê. O Latch Assist™ Lansinoh é um utensílio simples, que permite puxar temporariamente para fora o mamilo, para que o bebê consiga agarrar, permitindo um bom contato para a sucção

Instruções de utilização

Antes de utilizar, lave o Latch Assist™ Lansinoh em água quente com detergente. Enxague e seque ao ar. Seleccione o tamanho do Latch Assist™ Lansinoh que for mais confortável para si. Para decidir qual é o melhor se adapta, verifique como o seu mamilo encaixa no funil. Se o seu mamilo roçar no rebordo, então é muito pequeno. Se houver demasiado espaço, entre o mamilo e o rebordo, é grande. Com o seu bebé na posição de amamentar, aperte a ampola suavemente e coloque o funil sobre e em redor do seu mamilo. Pressione levemente o funil contra a pele, para garantir uma selagem completa. Liberte a ampola devagar para obter a pressão desejada. Repita suavemente até que o mamilo fique alongado e o seu bebé consiga agarrar facilmente o seio. Após a utilização, lave-o novamente, enxugue e seque ao ar. Deite fora qualquer leite acumulado na ampola. *Por razões higiénicas, o Latch Assist™ Lansinoh só deverá ser usado por um único utilizador.*

I

Nei giorni immediatamente successivi al parto, le neomamme soffrono spesso di ingorghi e seno gonfio. Di conseguenza, i capezzoli possono appiattirsi o rientrare, rendendo difficile l'allattamento.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™ è un semplice strumento che ti aiuta a estrarre il capezzolo in modo che il tuo bambino riesca ad afferrare correttamente il capezzolo e l'areola e che mantenga una buona presa.

Istruzioni per l'uso

Prima dell'uso, lavare Latch Assist™ con acqua calda e sapone. Sciacquare e lasciare asciugare all'aria.

Seçdiğinizle la dimensione che a vi più confortevole. Per decidere qual è la migliore, provate a inserire il capezzolo nel capezzolo. Se il capezzolo sfrega sulle pareti del capezzolo, è troppo piccolo. Se invece c'è troppo spazio tra il capezzolo e le pareti, è troppo largo.

Reggendo il bambino nella posizione dell'allattamento, premete leggermente la pompetta e collocaate il capezzolo sul capezzolo. Premetelo delicatamente per farlo aderire bene alla pelle in modo che non passi l'aria. Rilasciate lentamente la pompetta fino al raggiungimento della pressione desiderata. Ripetete delicatamente finché il capezzolo non si è esteso al punto che il bambino possa attaccarsi facilmente al seno. Dopo l'uso, lavare di nuovo, risciacquare e asciugare all'aria. Gettate via il latte eventualmente rimasto nella pompetta. *NB: per ragioni igieniche, Latch Assist™ è ad uso strettamente personale.*

GR

Τις πρώτες ημέρες μετά τον τοκετό, οι μητέρες συχνά έχουν διόγκωση στήθους ή προεξέχονα στήθος. Αυτό ενδέχεται να έχει ως αποτέλεσμα οι θηλές να γίνουν προσωρινά επίπεδες ή ανεπαρκώς κατιστώντας δύσκολο το θηλασμό για το μωρό. Το Lansinoh Latch Assist™ είναι ένα από εργαλεία που σας δίνει τη δυνατότητα να τραβήξετε προς τα έξω τη θηλή ώστε το μωρό σας να μπορεί να πάρσει ουσιαστικά τη θηλή και τη θηλαία άλω για να έχει γερό κράτημα.

Οδηγίες χρήσης

Πριν από τη χρήση, πλύνετε το Latch Assist™ σε καυτό νερό με σαπούνι. Ξεβγάλτε και αφήστε το να στεγνωθεί στον αέρα.

Επιλέξτε το μέγεθος του Latch Assist που είναι πιο άνετο για σας. Για να αποφασίσετε ποιο μέγεθος είναι καλύτερο, ελέγξτε πώς ταιριάζει η θηλή σας στο περιβλήμα. Εάν η θηλή σας τρίβεται στις πλευρές του περιβλήματος, είναι πολύ μικρό. Εάν υπάρχει πολύς χώρος ανάμεσα στη θηλή σας και τις πλευρές, είναι πολύ μεγάλο.

Με το μωρό σας να βρίσκεται στη θέση του θηλασμού, πιέστε ελαφρώς την αμπίουλα και τοποθετήστε το περιβλήμα πάνω και γύρω από τη θηλή σας. Πιέστε ελαφρώς το περιβλήμα προς τα κάτω πάνω στο δέρμα για να διασφαλίσετε αποτελεσματική σφράγιση. Απελευθερώστε απαλά την αμπίουλα για την επιθυμητή πίεση. Επαναλάβετε ελαφρώς έως ότου η θηλή σας να επεκταθεί και το μωρό σας να μπορεί να αγκιστρωθεί στο στήθος.

Μετά από τη χρήση, πλύνετε ξανά, ξεβγάλτε και αφήστε το να στεγνωθεί στον αέρα.

Μετά από τη χρήση, πλύνετε ξανά, ξεβγάλτε και αφήστε το να στεγνωθεί στον αέρα.

Πετάξτε τυχόν γάλα που μπορεί να έχει συγκεντρωθεί στην αμπίουλα.

Σημειώστε ότι για λόγους υγιεινής το Latch Assist™ είναι προϊόν για έναν μόνο χρήστη.

TR

Doğum sonrasında ilk günlerde, genellikle annelerin göğüslerinde şişlik olur. Bunun sonucunda uç kısımları geçici olarak düzleşebilir veya ters dönelbilir bu da bebeğin kolay emzirmesini zorlaştırır.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™ göğüs ucunuza geçici olarak çekmenize olanak sağlayayan basit bir araçtır. Böylece bebeğinizin göğüs ucunu kolayca kavrayabilir.

Kullanım talimatları
Kullanmadan önce, Latch Assist™'i sıcak, sabunlu su ile yıkayın. Çalkalayın ve kurumaya bırakın.

Size en uygun ve rahat Latch Assist boyutunu seçin. En iyisini hangisi olduğuna karar vermek için, koruyucunun göğüs ucunuza uygulunluğunu kontrol edin. Eğer göğüs ucunuz koruyucunun kenarına sürtüyorsa, çok küçük demektir. Eğer göğüs ucunuz ile koruyucunun kenarı arasında çok fazla mesafe varsa çok büyük demektir

Bebeğiniz emzirme konumundayken, hazneyi hafifçe sıkın ve koruyucu göğüs ucuzun çevresine yerleştirin. Havanın sıkışmasını sağlamak amacıyla koruyucuyu hafifçe cildinize doğru basırlın. Istenen basıncı sağlamak amacıyla hazneyi yavaşça serbest bırakın. Göğüs ucunuz çikane ve bebekiniz kolayca kavrayabilene kadar bu işlemi nazikçe tekrar edin. Kullandıktan sonra, tekrar yıkayın, çalkalayın ve kurumaya bırakın. Hazneyi içinde toplanabilecek sütü temizleyin. Lütfen unutmayın, hijyenik nedenlerle Latch Assist™ tek kullanıcı bir üründür.

FIN

Ensimmäisinä päivinä synnytyksen jälkeen rinnat saattavat usein tuntua turvonneita. Tämän seurauksena nännit ovat ehkä litteitä tai siisäänpäännä kiääntyneet, jolloin vauvan on vaikea saada hyvää otetta rinnasta. Lansinoh Latch Assist™ on yksinkertainen apuväline, jonka avulla voit venyttää nänniä tilapäisesti niin, että vauva pystyy tartumaan kunnonla nänniin ja nännipihaan, jolloin maidon heruminen käynnistyy kunnolla.

Käyttöohje

Pese Latch Assist™ ennen käyttöä kuumalla saippuavedellä. Huuhdo ja anna kuivua. Valitse Latch Assist -koko, joka tuntuu miellyttävimmältä. Saat oikean koon selville sovittamalla nänniä suojuksen kanssa. Jos nänni hankautuu suojuksen reunaan, koko on liian pieni. Jos nännin ja suojuksen väliin jää runsaasti tilaa, koko on liian suuri. Kun vauva on valmiina imeteltäväksi, puista varovasti pallokkaa ja aseta suojus nännin ympärille. Paina suojusta kevyesti ihoa vasten, jotta se on limativiesti paikallaan. Vapauta pallukan puuristus hitaasti niin, että puuristus on haluttu kaltainen. Toista varovasti, kunnes nänni tulee esiin, ja vauva pystyy imemään rintaa kunnolla. Pese jälleen käytön jälkeen, huuhdo ja anna kuivua. Kaada pois pallokkaan mahdollisesti kerääntynyt maito *Huomaa, että hygienesiasytin Latch Assist™ on tarkoitettu henkilökohtaiseen käyttöön.*

S

Första dagarna efter förlösningen, upplever mammorna ofta uppståndna- och svullna bröst. Det gör att bröstvärtorna kan tillfälligt bli platta eller inåtvända, vilket gör det svårare för barnet att få tag på bröstvärtan så att ditt barn kan få tag på den och komma igång med amningen

Bruksanvisning

Före användning, diska Latch Assist™ i varmt tvålsvatten, skölj av den och låt den lufttorka.

Välj den storlek som du är mest bekväm med. För att hitta rätt storlek se hur din bröstvärtan passar in i skölden. Om din bröstvärtan gnids mot insidan på skölden, är den för liten. Om det är för luftigt mellan din bröstvärtan och insidorna på skölden, är den för stor.

När ditt barn är redo att amma, tryck på gummiklotet och sätt skölden runt om din bröstvärtan. Tryck skölden varsamt mot bröstet

för att åstadkomma en lufttätt yta. Släpp gummiklotet långsamt tills önskat tryck uppnåtts. Upprepa tills bröstvärtan har dragits ut och ditt barn kan enkelt få tag på den. Efter användning, diska igen, skölj av den och låt lufttorka. Rengör från eventuellt mjölk som kan ha hamnat i gummiklotet. *Ur hygienisk synpunkt rekommenderas Latch Assist™ endast för personligt bruk*

DK

I de første dage efter fødslen oplever moderen ofte spændte eller hævede bryster. Dette kan medføre at brystvorterne bliver flade eller indadvendte, der gør det svært for babyen at få fat. Lansinoh Latch Assist™ er et enkelt hjælpemiddel der gør det muligt at trække brystvorten frem så din baby kan få rigtigt fat og få en korrekt suteteknik

Bruksanvisning

For brug, vask Latch Assist™ i varmt sæbevand og lad den lufttørre

Vælg den størrelse som er mest bekvem. For at finde ud af hvilken der er bedst, check hvordan din brystvorte passer i skjoldet. Hvis din brystvorte gnider på siderne af skjoldet, er den for lille. Hvis der er for meget luft mellem din brystvorte og siderne, er den for stor.

Når din baby er klar til at blive ammet, pres blidt på gummibolden sæt skjoldet over og rundt om brystvorten. Pres blidt skjoldet ned mod huden for at sikre at det lukker tæt. Let forsigtigt presset mod gummibolden til det ønskede tryk. Gentag dette forsigtigt indtil din brystvorte er kommet frem og din baby let kan få fat. Efter brug, vask igen og lad den lufttørre. Kassér den mælk der evnt. er kommet i gummibolden *af hygieinske grunde er Latch Assist™ til personlig brug*

NO

I de første dagene etter fødselen opplever moren ofte brystsprenng. Dette kan medføre at brystvortene blir flate eller indadvendte, det gjør det vanskelig for babyen å få et godt tak. Lansinoh Latch Assist™ er et enkelt hjelpemiddel som gjør det mulig å trekke brystvorten frem slik at din baby kan få et godt tak og en korrekt sugeteknikk

Bruksanvisning

For bruk, vask Latch Assist™ i varmt såpevann og la den lufttørke. Velg den størrelse som er mest bekvem. For å finne ut av hvilken som er best, undersøk hvordan din brystvorte passer i skjoldet. Hvis din brystvorte gni på sidene av skjoldet, er den for liten. Hvis der er for mye luft mellom din brystvorte og sidene, er den for stor. Når din baby er klar til å amme, press lett på gummiballen og sett skjoldet over og rundt om brystvorten. Press skjoldet lett ned mot huden for å sikre at det lukker godt. Slipp forsiktig presset mot gummiballen til det ønskede trykk. Gjentatt dette forsiktig inntil din brystvorte er kommet frem og din baby kan få et godt tak. Etter bruk, vask igjen og la den lufttørke. Fjern eventuelle melkester i gummiballen *Av hygieinske årsaker er Latch Assist™ til personlig bruk*

Also try:

2 in 1 Double

Electric Breast Pump

Use as a single or double pump

Express more milk in half the time

As effective as a hospital grade pump

Effortless to assemble and easy to clean

Ultra thin, stay dry

Nursing pads

Discreet, naturally contoured

Soft and breathable for comfort

Non-slip tapes for secure fit

One-way moisture technology

Manual Breast Pump

ComfortSeal™ cushion

Gentle and efficient pumping

Easy to assemble, use and clean



Scan with smart phone for product information.

BREASTFEEDING EXPERTS FOR OVER 25 YEARS



UKP У перші дні після пологів жінки часто відчувають застилий молока або набрякання грудей. Це може призвести до того, що соски тимчасово стають плоскими або втягнутими, що ускладнює грудне вигодовування дитини.

Формувач соска Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ являє собою простий прилад, за допомогою якого можна тимчасово витягнути сосок так, що дитина зможе правильно взяти сосок та ареолу для належного захоплення.

Інструкція з застосування
Перед використанням, вимийте Latch Assist™™ в гарячій воді з милом. Прополощіть і висушіть на повітрі.
Виберіть найбільш зручний для вас розмір формувача Latch Assist. Для вибору найбільш відповідного розміру, перевірте, чи підходить сосок над розмір накладки. Якщо сосок третять об края накладки, значить, вона знайдто мала. Якщо між соском і краями накладки багато місця, значить, вона занадто велика.

Поклавиши дитину в положення для вигодовування, злегка стисніть грушу і прикладіть накладку поверх соска. Притисніть накладку без зусиль швидко до шкіри грудей, щоб забезпечити герметичність. Повільно ослабте грушу для отримання потрібного тиску. Повторуйте без зусиль до тих пір, доки сосок не витягнеться, і ваша дитина зможе легко схопити груди
Після використання, знову вимийте, прополощіть і висушіть на повітрі.

Не використовуйте молоко, яке може зібратися в груді.
Зверніть увагу, що з міркувань гігієни прилад Latch Assist™™ може використовуватися тільки однією людиною.

Лачасист (UKP) - це простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Лачасист (UKP) - це простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

RU5 В первые дни после родов женщины часто испытывают застой молока или опухание груди. Это может привести к тому, что соски временно становятся плоскими или втянутыми, что усложняет грудное вскармливание ребенка.

Формирователь соска Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ представляет собой простой прибор, с помощью которого можно временно вытянуть сосок так, что ребенок сможет правильно взять сосок и ареолу для надлежащего захвата.

Инструкция по применению
Перед использованием, вмойте Latch Assist™™ в горячей воде с мылом. Прополощите и высушите на воздухе.
Выберите наиболее удобный для вас размер формирователя Latch Assist. Для выбора самого подходящего размера, проверьте, подходит ли сосок под размер накладки. Если сосок трется об края накладки, значит, она слишком мала. Если между соском и краями накладки много места, значит, она слишком велика.

Положите ребенка в положение для вскармливания, слегка сожмите грушу и приложите накладку поверх соска. Притяните накладку без усилий плотно к коже груди, чтобы обеспечить герметичность. Медленно ослабьте грушу для получения нужного давления. Повторяйте без усилий до тех пор, пока сосок не вытянется, и ваш ребенок сможет легко схватить грудь
После использования, снова вмойте, прополощите и высушите на воздухе.
Не используйте молоко, которое может скопиться в груді.
Обратите внимание, что из соображений гигиены прибор Latch Assist™™ может использоваться только одним человеком.

EST Esimestel sünnitusjärgsetel päevadel kogevad emad sageli pilgeni täitunud või turses rindu. Tulemusena võivad rinnanibu muutuda ajutiselt lamedaks või tõmbuda sissepoole, mis muudab beebile hõlpsa rinnast toitmise vaevanduvaks. Lansinoh® Latch Assist™™ on lihtne seade, mis võimaldab nibu ajutiselt väljapoole venitada – et beebi saab haarata nibust ja nibuvälja õigesti kinni, nii et tal oleks võimalik korralikult imeda.

Kasutusjuhend
Enne kasutamist peske Latch Assist™™-i tulleseebe veega. Loputage ja laske õhu kätte kuivada.
Valige endale jaoks välja kõige mugavam Latch Assist'i suurus. Otsustamaks, milline suurus on kõige parem, kontrollige, kuidas nibu seedmesse sobib. Kui nibu hõõrub vastu kübi, siis on seade liiga väikene. Kui nibu ja seade külgedale vahele jääb palju ruumi, siis on seade liiga suur
Hoides beebit rinnaga toitmise asendis, pigistage õrnalt ballooni ja asetage seade nibu ümber. Õhukindla ühenduse tagamiseks suruge seade kergelt naha vastu. Soovitud väljatõmbesurve saavutamiseks nõrdage seda aegamööda ballooni pigistamist. Korralke toimumg õrnalt, kuni nibu on väljapoole tõusnud ja beebi saab end vaevalt rinnale kätte imeda.
Pärast kasutamist peske uuesti, loputage ja laske õhu kätte kuivada.
Visake ära mistahes piim, mis võib olla ballooni kogunenud
Palun võtke teadmiseks, et hügieenilisel kaalutlustel on Latch Assist™™-i näol tegemist tootega, mis on mõeldud ainult ühele kasutajale.

Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

LAT Paša sākumā, pēc dzemdībām, jauno māmiņu krūtīs bieži var būt pieburdusās vai pietūkūšās. Tā rezultātā krūšu galinj var uz laiku kļūt plakāni vai ievilkti uz iekšu, un tas var apgrūtināt māzļa zīdīšanu. Lansinoh® Latch Assist™™ ir vienkāršs rīks, kas ļauj izvilkt uz āru krūtsgālu, lai mazulis varētu to pareizi satvert un noturēt.

Lietošanas pamācība
Pirms lietošanas nomazgājiet Latch Assist™™ siltā ūdenī ar ziepēm, noskalojiet un atstājat nožūt.
Izvēlieties pareizū Latch Assist™™ izmēru. Lai sprastru kurš ir vislabākais, pārbaudiet, kā krūtsgaļs ievietojas piltvūrū. Ja krūtis galinjš berzējās gar tās malām, tad izmērs pārāk mazs. Ja ar krūtsgālu paliek daudz brīvas vietas - izmērs ir palielu.
Novietojiet mazuli zīdīšanas pozīcijā, uzmārnijš saspiediet gumijas pūsliti un uzlieciet piltvūrū uz krūtsgāla. Vieglj piespiediet to, lai nodrošinātu hermētiskumu. Lēnī atlaiidiet pūsliti, lai pārānkū vēlāmu spiedienu. Uzmařnīj atkārtojiet šo darbību, līdz krūšu galinjš izstiepsis un mazulis var to vieglj satvert un noturēt.

Pēc izmantošanas atkāl nomazgājiet Latch Assist™™, noskalojiet un atstājiet nožūt.
Neizmantošanū pientu, kas, iespējams, sakrāģjās pūslitū.
Lūdz, ņemiet vērā, kā higiēnas apsvērumū dēj Latch Assist™™ ir paredzēts individuālai lietošanai.

LIT Pirmosiomis dienomis po gimdyto mamoms neretai užsikems pieno latakai arba tinsta krūtyt. To priežastimi gali būti tai, kad speneliai laikinai tampa plokšti arba įdumba, ir todėl kūdikii sunku žįsti. Lansinoh® Latch Assist™™ – tai paprastas įtaisas, kuriuo naudojantis laikinai ištraukiamas spenelis, kad įsų kūdikis galiėtų jį ir areolę tinkamai suimti ir gerai apžioti.

Наудожимо інструкція

Пrieš naudojimą nuplaukite „Lansinoh Latch Assist™™“ karštu miltiniu vandenu. Nusukalaukite ir leiskite nudžiūti. Pasirinkite sau tinkamiausią „Latch Assist“ dydį. Kad galėtumėte nustatyti, kuris dydis jums geriausiai tinka, patikrinkite, kaip įsų spenelis prisitaiko gaubte. Jei spenelis liečiasi su gaubto kraštais - gaubtas jums per mažas. Jei tarp spenelio ir gaubto kraštelių liks per didelis tarpas - gaubtas jums per didelis. Laikydamą kūdikį matinimo padėtyje, švelniai spustelėkite pompa ir uždėkite gaubtą ant spenelio ir areolos. Lengvai pripusaukite gaubtą prie odos ir užtikrinkite oro nepalaidumą. Iš lėto atleiskite pompa iki norimo spaudimo. Švelniai kartokite veiksmą, kol įsų spenelis bus ištrauktas ir kūdikis galėis lengvai apžioti krūti. Po naudojimo vėl nuplaukite, nusukalaukite ir išdžiovinkite. Išplikite visus pieno liukius, galinčius susikaupiti pompoje. *Jisdėmėkite, kad dėl higienos priežasčių „Latch Assist™™“ yra skirtas naudoti tik vienam asmeniui.*

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

POL W pierwszych dniach po urodzeniu swojego dziecka, matki często doświadczają obrzęku lub opuchnięcia piersi. Może to powodować czasowe spłaszczenie lub wciągnięcie sutków, co utrudnia dziecku swobodne przyjmowanie pokarmu wprost z piersi matki.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ jest prostym przyrądem umoŹliwiającym chwilowe wyciągnięcie sutka, tak, aby dziecko mogło go odpowiednio silnie złapać wraz z całą brodawką sutkową.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Wskazówki dotyczące stosowania

Przed uŹyciem, przemyć Latch Assist™™ w gorącej wodzie z dodatkiem mydła. Spłukajć i wysuszyć.
Wyberz najodpowiedniejszy dla siebie rozmiar Latch Assist. Aby określić który rozmiar jest dla Ciebie najlepszy, sprawdź w jaki sposób czy Twoja brodawka pasuje do oslonki. Jeśli brodawka ociera o krawędzie oslonki – osłonka jest zbyt mała. Jeśli brodawka będzie mocno z latwością chwycić całą brodawkę.
Po użyciu, umyj ponownie, wypucz i osusz.
OpróŹnij resztki pokarmu, który mógł zebrać się w bańce.
Lansinoh LatchAssist™™ je z wygłędzonych LatchAssist™™ jest produktem osobistego uŹytku.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

CZE Ve dnech následujících po porodu matky často zažívají nální nebo otoky prsou. To může vést k tomu, že bradavky mohou být dočasně ploché nebo obrácené, díky čemuŹ je snadné kojeno dítě obtížně.

Lansinoh LatchAssist™™ je jednoduchý nástroj, který vám umožní dočasně vytáhnout bradavky tak, aby miminko mohlo správně zachytit bradavku a prsní dorek a správně se pít.

Pokyny k použití

Před použitím opláchněte LatchAssist™™ v teplé vodě s čistícím prostředkem. Opláchněte a nechte uschnout.
Vyberte velikost Latch Assist™™, která je pro vás nejvhodnější. Abyste zjistili, která je nejlepší, zkontrolujte, jak vaše bradavka padne do pláště. Pokud přečnívá okraje pláště, jde o příliš malou velikost. Pokud je mezi vaš a bradavkou a okraj příliš široký, je to velký problém.

mista, je to příliš velká velikost.

Prieš máte dieťa v pozici vhodne pro kojeni, jemně stiskněte baňku a plášť umístíte na bradavku. Lehcě ho přitiskněte k pokoze a zkontrolujte, zda těsní. Baňku pomalu uvolněte a dosáhněte požadovaného tlaku. Opakujte, dokud se bradavka nezvětší a dítě se může k prsu snadno přisát.

“Po použití znovu umyťe, opláchněte a nechte uschnout. Mléko, které se v bańce může nashromáždít, vylijte.
“Mléko, které se v bańce může nashromáždít, vylijte
Upozorňujeme, že z hygienických důvodů je LatchAssist™™ produkt pro jediného uživatele.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

SLO V prvých dňoch po pôrode matky často pociťujú prepĺnenie alebo nalatie prsníkov. Môže to mať za následok dočasné sploštenie alebo vpadnutie bradaviek, čím sa ťaŹi pohodlné dojenie dieťaťa.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ je jednoduchá pomôcka, ktorá umoŹňuje dočasné vystúpenie bradavky, takže vaše dieťa môže správne uchopiť bradavku a dvorec, aby sa mohlo dobre prisať.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Návod na použitie

Pred použitím umyťe Latch Assist™™ v horicej mydlovej vode. Opláchnete a nechajte voľne uschnúť.
Vyberte si takú veľkosť Latch Assist, ktorá je pre vás najpohodlnejšia. Aby ste sa mohli rozhodnúť, ktorá z nich je najlepšia, zkontrolujte, ako sa vaša bradavka prispôbii klóbučkú. Ak sa vaša bradavka trie za stranach klóbučkú, je príliš malá. Ak je medzi bočnými stenami a bradavkou príliš veľa priestoru, je príliš veľká.

S dieťaťom v polohe na dojenie jemne stlačte banku a nasaďte klóbučkú na bradavku a okolo nej. Klóbučkú jemne pritlačte na kožu, aby sa zabezpečila vzduchotesnosť. Pomaly uvoľnite banku na požadovaný podtlak. Jemne opakujte dovtedy, než vaša bradavka vystúpi a vaše dieťa sa dokáže ľahko prisáť na prsník. Po použití znovu umyťe, opláchnete a nechajte voľne uschnúť.
Všetko mlieko, ktoré sa nazbieralo v banke, znehodnotte
Upozorňujeme, že výrobok LatchAssist™™ je z hygienických dôvodov určený len pre jediného používateľa.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

RO În primele zile după naştere, mamele experimentează de obicei furia lăptelui sau sânii umflaţi. Acest lucru poate face ca mameloanele să devină temporar plate sau compilate, ceea ce face alăptatul dificil.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ este un produs usor de utilizat care va permite să trageţi afară mameloanele astfel încât bebeluşul dumneavoastră să poată ocupa cum trebuie mamelonul şi areola pentru a facilita o ataşare corectă.

Instrucţiuni de utilizare

Înainte de utilizare, spălaţi Latch Assist™™ în apă caldă, cu săpun. Clătiţi şi uscaţi la aer.

Selecţiaţi mărimea Latch Assist™™ pe care o consideraţi confortabilă. Pentru a decide care este cea mai potrivită mărime, vedeţi cum se potriveşte mamelonul dumneavoastră în pălnie. Dacă mamelonul atinge marginea pălniei, atunci aceasta este prea mică. Dacă este prea mult spaţiu între mamelon şi margini, atunci pălnea este prea mare.

Cu bebeluşul dumneavoastră în poziţia de alăptare, apăsaţi usor bula şi plasaţi pălניה în jurul mamelonului. Apăsaţi pălניה usor şi plasaţi Latch Assist™™, care je pentru a asigura o sigilare ermetică. Eliberaţi usor bula pentru presiunea repetată. Repetaţi usor până când mamelonul este extins şi bebeluşul se poate ataşa usor la sân.

După utilizare, spălaţi din nou, clătiţi şi uscaţi la aer.

Aruncaţi laptele care s-a colectat în bulă.

Latch Assist™™ este un produs de uz personal - din motive de igiena nu se recomandă utilizarea aceluişi produs de către mai multe persoane.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

HU A szülését követő napokban az anyák gyakran tapasztalnak bedugult vagy duzzadt mellét. Ez átmenetileg okozhatja a bimbó betéte fordulását vagy lepasságát, megnehezítve ezzel a kezdeti szoptatást.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ bimbőkiemelő je egyszerű eszköz a mellbimbó átmeneti kiemelésére. Használatá segít, hogy a baba megfeleljen be tudja kapni a bimbőt és a bimbőudvar je részét, hogy hatékonyan szoptjon.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Használati útmutató

Mielőtt a Latch Assist™™ bimbőkiemelőt használnáa mosogassa el meleg, mosogatószeres vízzel. Alaposan öblítse le és szárítsa meg.

Válassza a bimbőkiemelőből azt a méretet, amelyik kényelmesebb. Ahhoz, hogy el tudja dönteni melyik jobb ellenőrizze bimbőja hogyan illeszkedik a tölcserbő. Amennyiben a bimbő környéke kitűremkedik a tölcserbő akkor túl kicsi. Amennyiben túl sok hely marad a bimbő és a tölcser között akkor az túl nagy.

Gyermekeével a karján, szoptatási helyzetben, gyengéden nyomja össze a pumpát és helyezze a tölcsert a mellbimbó közé. Enyhén nyomja a tölcsert a melléhez, ezzel biztosítva a légmentes tapadást. Lassan engedje ki a pumpát a megfelelő irányba. Ismételje meg a mozdulatot, amíg a mellbimbója annyira kiemelkedik, hogy gyermeke könnyedén rá tud harapni. Használat után mosogassa el, öblítse le és szárítsa meg.Öntse ki a tejlet amit esetleg így össezgyűjtött.
Kérem vegye figyelembe, hogy a Latch Assist™™ bimbőkiemelő személyi higiéniés termék.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

SLE Zgodaj po porodu se pri mamah velikokrat pojavi zastojna doyka ali nabrekle prsi. To lahko vodi do časano ploščatí ali vrta bradavic, kar povzroča težave za enostavno dojenje dojenčka.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ je enostaven pripomoček, ki vam omogoča, da časano izvečete bradavico, da lahko dojenček zajame bradavico in areolo in se pravilno priseda.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Navodila za uporabo

Pripomoček Latch Assist™™ pred uporabo operite v vroči vodi z milom. Izplaknite in posušite na zraku.
Izaberite velikost pripomočka Latch Assist, ki vam najbolj ustreza. Da bi ugotovili, katera velikost je najboljša, preverite kako se vaša bradavica prilaga v ščit. Če se bradavica drgne ob strani ščita, je velikost premajhna. Če pa je med bradavico in stranmi preveč prostora, je prevelika.
Ko imate dojenčaka v položaju za dojenje, nežno stisnite balon in namestite ščit čez in okrog bradavice. Ščit rahlo pritisnite ob kožo, da zagotovite nepredušno zatesnjenje. Počas sprostite balon, da dosežete želen pritisok. Nežno ponavljajte, dokler bradavica ni izvečena in se lahko dojenček brez težav priseda na prsi.
Po uporabi pripomoček ponovno operite, izplaknite in posušite na zraku.

Če se je v balonu nakopilo mleko, ga odstranite.
Upoštevajte, da je iz higienskih razlogov pripomoček Latch Assist™™ primren za uporabo samo pri eri osebi.

CRO U kratkom periodu nakon poroda, majke često (možda) iskuse povećanje ili nateknucije grudi. To može dovesti do privremeno izravnavanja ili uvlačenja bradavica, što otežava dojetu lako sisanje.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ jednostavan je alat koji vam pomaže da privremeno izvučete bradavicu kako bi vaše dijete moglo pravilno zahvatiti bradavicu i areolu te omogućiti dobar prihvat dojke.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Upute za uporabu
Prije upotrebe, operite Latch Assist™™ u vrućoj vodi sa sapunicom. Isperite i ostavite da se osuši na zraku.
Odaberite veličinu Latch Assist-a koja vam je najugodnija. Kako biste odredili koju je najbolja, provjerite kako vaša bradavica stane u svaku čašicu. Ako vam se bradavica trije u strane čašice tada je ona premala. Ako postoji previše prostora između bradavice i strana čašice, tada je prevelika.

Kada vam je dijete u poziciji za dojenje, nježno pritisnite pumpicu te namjestite čašicu preko i oko bradavice. Lagano pritisnite čašicu prema koži kako biste bili sigurni da ste istisnuli zrak. Polako otpustite pumpicu do željenog pritiska. Ponovite nježno sve dok vam bradavica nije izvučena te vaše dijete može lako prihvatiti dojku.

Nakon uporabe, ponovno operite, isperite i ostavite da se osuši na zraku.
Odobacite mlijeko koje se možda zadržalo u pumpici.
Napomena: zbog higijenskih razloga Latch Assist™™ je proizvođ za jednog korisnika.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

SRB U prvím danima nakon porođaja, majke (možná) često imaju prepune i otečene grudi. To može da dovede to goda da bradavice postanu uvučene ili neizražene, a samim tim se otežava lako dojenje deteta. Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ je jednostavno pomagalo koje omogućava da bradavica privremeno bude izvučena kako bi vaše dete moglo da pravilno obuhvati bradavicu i alveolu, kako bi uspostavilo dobar kontakt.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Uputstva za upotrebu
Prije upotrebe, operite Lansinoh Latch Assit™™ u vrelój vodi sa sapunicom. Isperite i osušite.
Izaberite Lansinoh Latch Assist veličinu koja vam najviše odgovara. Kako bi odličili koja je najbolja, provjerite kako se vaša bradavica uklapaaju u okvir. Ako vam se bradavica trije o stranu okvira, onda je premali. Ukoliko ima previše mesta između bradavice i stranica, onda je preveliki.

Sa bebom u poziciji za dojenje, lagano pritisnite pumpicu i postavite okvir preko i oko bradavice. Lagano pritisnite okvir uz kožu da bi proverili da li je vakuumirano. Polako otpustajte pumpicu uz odgovarajući pritisak. Ponavljajte nežno dok vaša bradavica ne bude izdučena i dete može lagano da uhvati bradavicu.
Nakon upotrebe, ponovo operite, isperite i osušite.
Ne koristite mleko koje bi moglo da se skupi u pumpici.
 Obratite pažnju da je zbog higijenskih razloga Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ proizvođ za jednokratnu upotrebu.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

MKD Во првите денови по раѓањето, мајчините груди најчесто се зголемуваат или отекуваат. Како резултат на тоа, брадавците може привремено да станат рамни или превртени, со што се отежува донењето на бебето. Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ е еднаставна алатка која ви омооужува привремено да ја извлечете брадавцата за бебето да може правилно да ја запленети брадавцата и ареолата и да се обезбеди добро прилепување.

Упатство за употреба
Пред употреба, измијте го Latch Assist™™ во топла, сапуњеста вода. Исплакнете и оставете да се исуши.
Изберете ја големината на Latch Assist која ви е најудобна. За да одлучите која е најдобрата големина, проверете како брадавцата се вклопува во капачето. Ако брадавцата се трие од страните на капачето, капачето е премало. Ако има премногу простор меѓу брадавцата и страните, капачето е преголемо.

Додека бебето е во положба за доене, нежно притиснете ја гумичката и поставете го капачето врз и околу брадавцата. Нежно притиснете го капачето надолу кон кожата за да го прилепите цврсто. Полека отпуштајте ја гумичката и постигнете го посакуваното притисок. Повторувајте нежно додека ја извлечете брадавцата за бебето да може лесно да се прилепи на брадавцата.

По употребата, повторно измијте, исплакнете и исушете. Отстранете го млекето што се собрало во гумичката
Имајте предвид дека од хигиенски причини, Latch Assist™™ е произвоад намнет за еден корисник.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

BUL В първите дни след раждането майките често страдат от хиперемия или подути гърди. В резултат на това зърната временно могат да станат плоски или вдлъбнати, което затруднява сученето на бебето. Коректорът за оформяне на зърна Latch Assist™™ на Lansinoh е лесно средство, което временно спомогна за издърпането на зърното, така че бебето Ви да може правилно да захване зърното и ареолата, за да се получи добро захвапване.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Указания за употреба
Преди употреба измијте Latch Assist™™ в гореща сапуњена вода. Исплакнете и изсушете на въздух.
Изберете размера на Latch Assist™™, който Ви е най-удобен. За да прецените кой е най-подходящият размер за Вас, проверете как зърното Ви влиза в протектора. Ако зърното Ви се притиска по краищата, размерът е много малък. Ако има прекалено много разстояние между зърното Ви и краищата, тогава размерът е прекалено голям.

Когато бебето Ви е в позиция за сърмене, леко стиснете чашката и поставете протектора над и около зърното Ви. Леко натиснете протектора върху кожата, за да осигурите добро прилепуване. Банно освободете чашката, за да упражните желаниа натиск. Повторете леко, докато зърното Ви се издърпа и бебето може лесно да захване гърдата.

След употреба измијте отново, исплакнете и изсушете.
Извържете проверка, което може да се събрало в чашката.

Моля, имајте предвид, че поради причини, свързани с хигиената, Latch Assist™™ се препоручава за употреба от един потребител.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh® is a registered trademark of Lansinoh Laboratories Inc.

©2012 Lansinoh Laboratories Inc. All Rights Reserved

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає зберегти форму соска та ареоли, щоб дитина могла правильно взяти сосок.

Lansinoh Latch Assist™™ - простий механізм, який допомагає з